Boneng Transmission
R W
orm
 G
ear U
nits
R系列蜗轮
减速机

of every item
included in the
type designation
Instruction CodesSerial
number
1) 减速电机
已知条件：
1 被驱动设备所需功率P2=5kW
所需转速n2=95 r/min;
2 普通电机：4极，转速
n1=1450r/min;
3 负荷性质：一般冲击，工作
12小时/天，启动频率1次/小
时,环境温度20℃;
4 安装输出形式：单向实心输
出轴与法兰同向，法兰安装，
安装方位D4，接线盒位置
180°
1. The power required by the driven
machine P2=5kW, speed needed
n2=95r/min
2. Common motor: 4-pole, speed
n1=1450r/min
3. Loading characteristics: moder-
ate impact, working 12 hours/d and
starting frequency 1 time/h, ambient
temperature 20 ℃
4. Mounting output mode: Unidirec-
tional solid output shaft on the same
side with flange,flange-mounted,
mounting position D4,terminal box
position 180°
选型步骤：
1、根据负荷性质表可得出被
驱动设备系数f1=1.5，ft=1;
2、确定速比iN:i= n1/
n2=1450/95=15.3,取公称减速
比iN=15;
Selection Steps:
1. By referring to the table of
Loading Characteristic,we get the
driven machine factor f1=1.5,and
ft=1
2. Calculation of the ratio:
As i=n1/n2=1450/95=15.3,nominal
ratio iN=15 is appropriate
选型举例 Examples of type selection
1) Gear motor
Known Criteria:
◆Example of matching input shaft model:R080HA-C30-D100-S
◆Example of flange input model：R080HA-C30-D100-AF71
◆Example of combined model:R080FA/R050-D35-D100-MP071M4A25SL1-A0N00-011-ZR011)
Note 1): ZR01 is a combined layout type; you can refer to page 25 for the dimensions and
layout forms of the combined type.
07 08
2) 齿轮箱
已知条件：